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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 2276

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 17 AUGUST 2018 (INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 23-2018)

2276. Mr M Bagraim (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

Whether any cases were opened with the SA Police Service (a) in each of the past five financial years and (b) since 1 April 2018 regarding incidents of rocks being placed on the N12 highway close to the Lenasia exit late at night; if so, what are the
(i) relevant details and (ii) outcomes of the investigations into each case?
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REPLY:

(a) and (b)(i)(ii)
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Financial year
Number
of cases
{i)
Relevant details
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Outcomes 
2013/2014
1
Eldorado Park, CAS 495/01/2014 —Robbery
Common.
Closed as undetected.
2014/2015
1
Eldorado Park, CAS 665/01/2015 —
Carjacking.
Closed as undetected.



2015/2016


4
Eldorado Park, CAS 77/05/2015 — Robbery
with other weapon.
Three suspects arrested,
however, the victim cannot
be traced.


Eldorado Park, CAS 311/08/2015 — Robbery
Common.
Three suspects found guilty
and each sentenced to eight years imprisonment.


Eldorado Park, CAS 429/01/2015 — Robbery
with other weapon.
Three suspects found guilty
and each sentenced to four years imprisonment.


Eldorado Park, CAS 210/11/2015 — Robbery
with other weapon.
Closed as undetected.






2016/2017







8
Eldorado Park, CAS 210/11/2015 -
Robbery with other weapon.
Closed as undetected.


Eldorado Park, CAS 221/08/2016 -
Robbery with firearm.
Closed as Undetected.


Eldorado Park, CAS 306/09/2016
  Robbery with firearm.
Closed as undetected.


Eldorado Park, CAS 419/09/2015 -
Robbery with firearm.
Closed as undetected.


Eldorado Park, CAS 622/11/2016 -
Robbery with firearm.
Closed as undetected.


Eldorado Park CAS 249/01/2017 — Robbery
with firearm.
Closed as Undetected.


Eldorado Park, CAS 573/02/2017 —
Robbery with firearm.
Closed as undetected.



Eldorado Park, CAS 25/03/2017 — Robbery
with other weapon.
Closed as undetected.



Eldorado Park, CAS 2/05/2017 — Robbery
Closed as undetected.
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2017/2018
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	wlth other weapon.
	

	
	
	Eldorado Park, CAS 532/06/2017 —
Robbery with other weapon.
	Closed as undetected.

	
	
	Eldorado Park, CAS 120/08/2017 —
Robbery with other weapon.
	Closed as undetected.

	
	
	Eldorado Park, CAS 388/10/2017 —
Robbery with other weapon.
	Closed as undetected.

	
	
	Eldorado Park, CAS 711/12/2017 —
Robbery with other weapon.
	Closed as undetected.

	(b)
Since, 1 April
2018
	0
	-
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